QUOTATION NOTICE

Quotation Notice No 17 / G-I EO

Dated : 30 / 10 / 2024

Sealed rate quotations are hereby invited from the resourceful bonafied & experienced contractor / agency for 3 (three) nos item rate for Installation of Submersible Pump at different location under Garhbeta – I Panchayat Samiti jurisdiction as per Annexure-A. The intending quotationers should be applied their rate inclusive of carrying cost in prescribed format in word and figures against the item to this office on and before $_06 / 11 / 2024$ upto 02.00 P.M. Quotation must be sealed and the quotationers must fulfill the norms and conditions. The name of the work with Quotation Notice No must be super scribed over envelope and it should be sealed properly. The quotation will be opened on $_06 / 11 / 2024$ at 03:00 P.M. at the office of the undersigned. The participants of the quotationer will remain present at that time. The undersigned preserves the right of rejection or acceptance of any quotation without assigning any cause of such rejection or acceptance.

> Eligibility criteria for participation in the rate quotation :

The bidders must submit the following documents along with the rate / Annexure-A –

- 1. GST Registration Certificate with updated return.
- 2. PAN Card.
- 3. Trade registration of 2024-25 FY.
- 4. P. Tax deposit challan for the year of 2024-25.
- 5. Updated Income Tax return.
- 6. Credential / Payment Certificate etc.

Other terms and condition should be followed according to the Govt. norms.

Executive Officer Garhbeta – I Panchayat Samiti Executive Officer

Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samity

OFFICE OF THE GARHBETA-I PANCHAYAT SAMITI GARHBETA :: PASCHIM MEDINIPUR Ph. No. (03227) 265053 :: Fax No. (03227) 267492 Email Id: <u>bdo.garh1@gmail.com</u> / <u>bdo.garh1@yahoo.com</u>

Memo No. - 915 / 1 (24)

Dated : 30/ 10 / 2024

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Executive Officer, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 2. The Additional Executive Officer, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Paschim Medinipur.
- 4. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Joint Executive Officer, Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samiti
- 6. The Sabhapati, Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samiti.
- 7. The Purto Karmadhayksha, Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samiti.
- 8. The J.E. (BP/WRIDD/TA) Garhbeta I Dev. Block
- 9. The Head Clerk of this Office.
- 10. The Cashier, Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samiti.
- 11. The Pradhan, Gram Panchayat (All), under Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samiti.

12. Office Notice Board.

Executive Officer Garhbeta – I Panchayat Samiti Executive Officer Garhbeta-I Panchayat Samity



Annexure-A

Name of the Work : 3 (three) nos item rate for Installation of Submersible Pump at different location under Garhbeta – I Panchayat Samiti jurisdiction.

Quotation Notice No 17 / G-I EO

Dated : 30 / 10 / 2024

SI. No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate (In Rs.) including Carring Cost.
1	Supplying, fitting, fixing, installation and commissioning of electrically operated 440 Volt three phase 12 stage submersible pump with motor of approved brand including starter with control pannel board all complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge	1.00 HP 1 Set	
		1.50 HP 1 Set	
		2.00 HP 1 Set	
		3.00 HP 1 Set	
2	Supplying, fitting, fixing 1.1 KV grade 4 sqmm 3 core copper cable for submersible pump motor set. (Make – Finolex / Havells)	1 Running metre	
3	Supplying, fitting, fixing stand post hexagonal shape stand height (1.00 Mt) with grouting concrete (1:2:4) as per direction of engineer-in-charge	1 number	8

(Signature of the Bidder)